## ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29020/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2024 in LPA No. 238/2024 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

KANTI KUMARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ARCHANA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155496/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.155506/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.155493/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.155505/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 25-07-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR (mentioned)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following O R D E R

List alongwith SLP(C)Nos. 12696, 13220, 12430 of 2024 and

Dy. Nos.28719 & 31574 of 2024 on 02.08.2024...

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)