

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29020/2024**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2024 in LPA No. 238/2024 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

**KANTI KUMARI & ANR.**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**ARCHANA KUMARI & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.155496/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.155506/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.155493/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.155505/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

**SLP (C) Diary No(s). 28719/2024**

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.155754/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.155756/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.155753/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

**Date : 26-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL**

**For Petitioner(s)** Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR  
Ms. Ananya Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Mani Saran, Adv.

**For Respondent(s)** Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR  
  
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Samman Vardhan Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Javedur Rehman, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.  
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Pulkrit Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Arnav Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Ziyaul Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Gadhok, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Janghu, Adv.

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subham Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these instant petitions along with D.No. 31574 of 2024 on  
02.08.2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)