SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12696/2024

ANJALI KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHANA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only SLP(C) Nos. 19326 & 19328 of 2024 are listed under this item])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19326/2024 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.155754/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.155756/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.155753/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 19328/2024 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.157910/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.157915/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.157904/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 23-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

Mr. Ananya Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Suman, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Samman Vardhan Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Poonam Atey, Adv.

Mr. Hemendra, Adv.

Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.

Ms. Ridhima Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19326/2024

There are eighteen respondents in this matter. Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed only five spare copies instead of eighteen.

It has been submitted by Mr. Samman Vardhan Gautam, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Ld. Advocate-on-Record (caveator) that vakalatnama has already been filed on behalf of Caveator/Respondent Nos. 2 and 4. Registry to verify the same and update the records.

A letter has been moved by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that the process for notice qua Respondent No. 10 to 15 and Respondent Nos. 17 and 18 be dispensed with.

Let appropriate application in this regard be moved within a period of one week.

SLP(C) No. 19328/2024

There are 20 respondents in this matter. Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed only two spare copies instead of twenty.

It has been submitted by Mr. Samman Vardhan Gautam, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Ld. Advocate-on-Record (caveator) that vakalatnama has already been filed on behalf of Caveator/Respondent Nos. 2 and 4. Registry to verify the same and update the records.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 4 submits that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Registry to verify the same. If so, update the records accordingly.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos. 5 and 6 (State) that there are five more connected

matters which are not listed today before this Court while all the seven connected matters should be listed together.

3

Registry to verify the same and list all the matters together with these two SLPS.

- Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed a letter stating therein that the process for the notice for Respondent No. 10 to 20 be dispensed with.
- Ld. Counsel shall file proper application in this regard within a period of one week.

List again on 18.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG