## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 51438/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2024 in LPA No. 322/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

SUDHA KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ARCHANA KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.279223/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.279224/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.279222/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) )

Date: 09-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that in the similar matter(s) notice has been issued. Let notice be issued on the application seeking permission to file SLP, condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Post along with SLP (C) No. 12696 of 2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)