

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 12696/2024

ANJALI KUMARI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ARCHANA KUMARI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 287343/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 31-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Suman, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Nirwan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Divyansh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before the Court along with application for impleadment for further consideration.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER(NSH)

