

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 291/2025

SEEMA KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 91351/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 91355/2025 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 301/2025 (X)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 91961/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 91960/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 17-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
Ms. Ananya Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Rai, Adv.
Mr. Kanchan Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. List along with SLP (C) No. 12696 of 2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)